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NYS Rural Advocates Board of Directors FY 2023-24

OFFICERS
Julie Chevalier (2025) Margaret (Peg) O'Leary, (2024)
Community Progress Inc. Community Services Program
147 E 2nd Street 5 Givans Ave.

Corning NY 14830 Wappinger Falls, NY 12590
juliec@communityprogressinc.com csphvdfinc@aol.com
Antonia Besculides, Secretary (2024) Ronald S. Filmer, Jr. Treasurer (2024)

Western Catskills Community Schoharie County RPC
Revitalization Council, Inc 349 Mineral Springs Road
125 Main Street, Suite A Stamford, NY Cobleskill, NY 12043
e d . rfilmer@schohariecountyrpc.com
abesculides@westerncatskills.org

BOARD MEMBERS

Barbara Lamphere, (2025) Joshua Freifeld (2024) Tracy Gibeau (2025)

33 Easterly Ave Chautauqua Home Rehab& Albany County Rural

Auburn, NY 13021 Improvement Corp Housing Alliance

lamwarn@gmail.com 2 Academy Street P.0. Box 407
Mayville, NY 14757 Voorheesville, NY 12186
losh freifeld@chric.org tgibeau@acrha.org

Jaylyn Heames (2025) Sheila Neville (2024)

Snow Belt Housing Company, Inc. | Construction Management

7500 S. State Street Associates, LLC

Lowville, NY 13367 Binghamton, NY 13903

jaylyn@snowbelt.org Sheilanev@yahoo.com

Jeff Stager (2024) Renee Bloom (2024)

ACCORD Corp Keuka Housing Council

84 Schuyler St 160 Main Street

Belmont, NY 14813 Penn Yan, NY 14527

jstager@accordcorp.org ReneeBloom@keukahousing.org




